You will not be admitted otherwise.

Important Information

TRANSPORTATION

« Coaches for all events will load on the Superior
Avenue side of the hotel. Some in-town trips
(Playhouse Square, Grays Armory and Masonic
Auditorium) will be shuttle buses with 2 trips.
Don't wait, board early!

« REMEMBER: For faster bus loading, please fill the
rear seats FIRST. Except for wheelchair passengers,
you do not need to re-board the same bus after an
event. Get on the first bus that has space available.

- Wheelchair Passengers: Be sure to remember and
re-board your same bus after events.

- If you are driving, a list of venue street addresses
is available at the ATOS Registration Desk. Walking
directions to Connor Palace Theatre and Cleveland
Grays Armory are also available.

BANQUET

- Banquet Seating: (Optional) Thursday, July
7th, 7:15 PM at the Silver Grille. All seating is
reserved. Select your table in advance at the ATOS
Registration Desk.

PERFORMANCES

« Recording Prohibited: In accordance with U.S.
Copyright Law and ATOS policy, audio and/or
video recording of any convention performance
is strictly prohibited.

- For Safety Reasons no coats, cameras, books or
objects of any kind are permitted on the front rail
of an overhanging balcony of any venue.

+ No Flash Photography during any concert. Artists
will pose for pictures after the performance.

« PLEASE remember to silence ALL electronic
devices!
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Registration Desk Hours
9:00 am—10:30 am
8:00 am—9:00 am

Sunday, July 3
Monday, July 4

Record Shop Hours
9:00 am—10:30 am

8:00 am—9:00 am
6:00 pm—8:30 pm

7:00 pm—9:00 pm
10:00 pm—11:00 pm
8:00 pm—11:00 pm
8:00 pm—9:30 pm

Sunday, July 3
Monday, July 4

Tuesday, July 5
Wednesday, July 6
Thursday, July 7
Friday, July 8

Concurrent Seminars
July 7,9:45 am - 10:45 am

“Let’s Chat About GW!” with Dr. William Coale
“Genius of George Wright” biography/research update
and Q/A session. Bring your questions and prepare to
learn some new things about GW!

Gold Room, 3rd floor

MIDI Concepts - Duet 3/24 Seminar

“Love to play but need to down-size,""Adding sampled
MIDI resources to your organ” plus “Ways to grow your
chapter”

Humphrey Room, 3rd floor

Exhibitors

Be sure to visit our exhibitors:
+ MIDI Concepts
« Allen Organ Company

Check out the CHAPTER SHOWCASE in the Record
Shop

Please Note

Artists, concert locations and times given in this
guide are as of June 22, 2016. Any changes due to
unforeseen circumstances will be announced.
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Overture July 3 | Encore July 8
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OVERTURE DAY (Optional)
11:05 am

11:20 am
3-4:30 pm

4:30 pm
4:40 pm

5:30-7:30 pm

11:00 pm

8:45 am

9:20 am
10-11:15am

12:00 pm
1:15 pm
2:45 pm

3:20 pm
4-5:15 pm

5:45 pm
6:00 pm

Board bus for Richard Hills Overture
Concert at the Senate Theatre, Detroit

Last bus leaves hotel

Richard Hills plays at the Senate
Theatre, Detroit

Board bus for Justin LaVoie Concert &
Dinner at Stahl's Auto Museum

Last bus departs

Justin LaVoie plays at Stahls
Automotive Museum
Dinner served in 3 seatings

Buses arrive at hotel

First shuttle bus loads for Opening
Concert at Cleveland Grays Armory
Museum

Last shuttle bus departs

Mark Herman plays at Cleveland Grays
Armory Museum

Buses arrive at hotel
ATOS Annual Meeting

First shuttle bus loads for Cleveland
Masonic Auditorium (PAC)

Last shuttle bus departs

Jonas Nordwall plays at Cleveland
Masonic Auditorium (PAC)

Buses arrive at hotel

Cocktail Hour at the Renaissance Hotel
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8:30 am

8:45 am
9:30-11:30am

12:00 pm
1:30 pm

1:45 pm
3:30 pm

6:30 pm

8:30 am
8:50 am

10:30 am -
11:45 am

1:15 pm
3:30 pm

6:00 pm
6:40 pm

7:15 pm
8:00 pm

10:00 pm

Board bus for 2016 Young Theatre
Organist Competition at Cleveland
Masonic Auditorium (PAC)

Last bus departs

2016 Young Theatre Organist
Competition at Cleveland Masonic
Auditorium (PAC)

Buses arrive at hotel

Board bus for Renaissance Theatre,
Mansfield

Last bus departs

Jelani Eddington plays at the
Renaissance Theatre

Buses arrive at hotel

Board bus for Sandusky State Theatre
Last bus departs

John Lauter plays at the
Sandusky State Theatre

Buses arrive at restaurant for lunch

Ron Rhode Concert & Silent Film at
Lorain Palace Theatre

Buses arrive at hotel

First shuttle bus loads for Connor Palace
Theatre

Last shuttle bus departs

David Gray plays at the Connor Palace
Theatre

Buses arrive at hotel

®

8:30-9:30 am
9:45 - 10:45 am
11:45 am

12:05 pm

1:45 pm

3:00 pm
4:15 pm

6:45 pm
7:00 pm
7:15-10:30 pm

ATOS Members Forum at hotel
Seminars/Workshops at hotel

Board bus for the Canton Palace Theatre
Last bus departs

Nathan Avakian plays at the Canton
Palace Theatre

Board bus for Akron Civic Theatre

Jerry Nagano plays at the Akron Civic
Theatre

Buses arrive at hotel
Walk to Silver Grille

ATOS Annual Awards Banquet at the
Silver Grille (cocktails at 7:15 pm, dinner
served at 8:00 pm)

Fripay, JuLy 8

ENCORE DAY (Optional)

8:30 am
8:45 am
11:30 am

12:30 pm

3:30 pm

7:30 pm

Board bus for Marion Palace Theatre
Last bus departs

Donnie Rankin plays at the Marion
Palace Theatre

Catered lunch at the Marion Palace
Theatre

Clark Wilson plays at the Ohio Theatre
in Columbus

Buses arrive at hotel
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