

## WEAR YOUR NAME BADGE TO ALL CONVENTION EVENTS.

You will not be admitted otherwise.

## **Important Information**

### **TRANSPORTATION**

- Coaches for all events will load on the Superior Avenue side of the hotel. Some in-town trips (Playhouse Square, Grays Armory and Masonic Auditorium) will be shuttle buses with 2 trips. Don't wait, board early!
- REMEMBER: For faster bus loading, please fill the rear seats FIRST. Except for wheelchair passengers, you do not need to re-board the same bus after an event. Get on the first bus that has space available.
- Wheelchair Passengers: Be sure to remember and re-board your same bus after events.
- If you are driving, a list of venue street addresses is available at the ATOS Registration Desk. Walking directions to Connor Palace Theatre and Cleveland Grays Armory are also available.

#### **BANQUET**

Banquet Seating: (Optional) Thursday, July
7th, 7:15 PM at the Silver Grille. All seating is
reserved. Select your table in advance at the ATOS
Registration Desk.

### **PERFORMANCES**

- Recording Prohibited: In accordance with U.S. Copyright Law and ATOS policy, audio and/or video recording of any convention performance is strictly prohibited.
- For Safety Reasons no coats, cameras, books or objects of any kind are permitted on the front rail of an overhanging balcony of any venue.
- No Flash Photography during any concert. Artists will pose for pictures after the performance.
- PLEASE remember to silence ALL electronic devices!

## **Registration Desk Hours**

Sunday, July 3	9:00 am—10:30 am
Monday, July 4	8:00 am—9:00 am

## **Record Shop Hours**

Sunday, July 3	9:00 am—10:30 am
Monday, July 4	8:00 am—9:00 am 6:00 pm—8:30 pm
Tuesday, July 5	7:00 pm—9:00 pm
Wednesday, July 6	10:00 pm—11:00 pm
Thursday, July 7	8:00 pm—11:00 pm
Friday, July 8	8:00 pm—9:30 pm

### **Concurrent Seminars**

July 7, 9:45 am - 10:45 am

### "Let's Chat About GW!" with Dr. William Coale

"Genius of George Wright" biography/research update and Q/A session. Bring your questions and prepare to learn some new things about GW! Gold Room, 3rd floor

### MIDI Concepts - Duet 3/24 Seminar

"Love to play but need to down-size," "Adding sampled MIDI resources to your organ" plus "Ways to grow your chapter."

Humphrey Room, 3rd floor

### **Exhibitors**

Be sure to visit our exhibitors:

- MIDI Concepts
- · Allen Organ Company

Check out the CHAPTER SHOWCASE in the Record Shop

## **Please Note**

Artists, concert locations and times given in this guide are as of June 22, 2016. Any changes due to unforeseen circumstances will be announced.

# 2016 ATOS Annual Convention

# bo(Afl Calbt

••••••

The 61st Annual Convention of the American Theatre Organ Society Hosted by the Western Reserve Chapter Cleveland, Ohio





JULY 4-7, 2016 Overture July 3 | Encore July 8



**(** 



# SUNDAY, JULY 3

### **OVERTURE DAY (Optional)**

11:05 am	Board bus for <b>Richard Hills</b> Overture Concert at the Senate Theatre, Detroit
11:20 am	Last bus leaves hotel
3 – 4:30 pm	<b>Richard Hills</b> plays at the Senate Theatre, Detroit
4:30 pm	Board bus for <b>Justin LaVoie Concert &amp; Dinner</b> at Stahl's Auto Museum
4:40 pm	Last bus departs
5:30 – 7:30 pm	<b>Justin LaVoie</b> plays at Stahls Automotive Museum Dinner served in 3 seatings
11:00 pm	Buses arrive at hotel

# Tuesday, July 5

8:30 am	Board bus for <b>2016 Young Theatre Organist Competition</b> at Cleveland Masonic Auditorium (PAC)
8:45 am	Last bus departs
9:30 – 11:30 am	<b>2016 Young Theatre Organist Competition</b> at Cleveland Masonic Auditorium (PAC)
12:00 pm	Buses arrive at hotel
1:30 pm	Board bus for Renaissance Theatre, Mansfield
1:45 pm	Last bus departs
3:30 pm	<b>Jelani Eddington</b> plays at the Renaissance Theatre
6:30 pm	Buses arrive at hotel

# THURSDAY, JULY 7

8:30 – 9:30 am	ATOS Members Forum at hotel
9:45 – 10:45 am	Seminars/Workshops at hotel
11:45 am	Board bus for the Canton Palace Theatre
12:05 pm	Last bus departs
1:45 pm	<b>Nathan Avakian</b> plays at the Canton Palace Theatre
3:00 pm	Board bus for Akron Civic Theatre
4:15 pm	<b>Jerry Nagano</b> plays at the Akron Civic Theatre
6:45 pm	Buses arrive at hotel
7:00 pm	Walk to Silver Grille
7:15 – 10:30 pm	ATOS Annual Awards Banquet at the Silver Grille (cocktails at 7:15 pm, dinner served at 8:00 pm)



## Monday, July 4

8:45 am	First shuttle bus loads for <b>Opening</b> <b>Concert</b> at Cleveland Grays Armory Museum
9:20 am	Last shuttle bus departs
10 – 11:15 am	<b>Mark Herman</b> plays at Cleveland Grays Armory Museum
12:00 pm	Buses arrive at hotel
1:15 pm	ATOS Annual Meeting
2:45 pm	First shuttle bus loads for Cleveland Masonic Auditorium (PAC)
3:20 pm	Last shuttle bus departs
4 – 5:15 pm	<b>Jonas Nordwall</b> plays at Cleveland Masonic Auditorium (PAC)
5:45 pm	Buses arrive at hotel
6:00 pm	Cocktail Hour at the Renaissance Hotel

# Wednesday, July 6

8:30 am	Board bus for Sandusky State Theatre
8:50 am	Last bus departs
10:30 am – 11:45 am	<b>John Lauter</b> plays at the Sandusky State Theatre
1:15 pm	Buses arrive at restaurant for lunch
3:30 pm	Ron Rhode Concert & Silent Film at Lorain Palace Theatre
6:00 pm	Buses arrive at hotel
6:40 pm	First shuttle bus loads for Connor Palace Theatre
7:15 pm	Last shuttle bus departs
8:00 pm	<b>David Gray</b> plays at the Connor Palace Theatre
10:00 pm	Buses arrive at hotel

## FRIDAY, JULY 8

### **ENCORE DAY (Optional)**

8:30 am	Board bus for Marion Palace Theatre
8:45 am	Last bus departs
11:30 am	<b>Donnie Rankin</b> plays at the Marion Palace Theatre
12:30 pm	Catered lunch at the Marion Palace Theatre
3:30 pm	<b>Clark Wilson</b> plays at the Ohio Theatre in Columbus
7:30 pm	Buses arrive at hotel

